# 504954993 06/12/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5001740

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
JUN-WON LEE			06/05/2018			
JANG-WOON KIM			06/05/2018			
CHUNG-HA KIM			06/12/2018			
JAE-HO BAIK			06/05/2018			
HYUN-KEUN SON			06/05/2018			
SEUNG-HO JANG			06/05/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	1					
Street Address:	129 SA	MSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU, SUWON-S	SI			
City:	GYEO	NGGI-DO				
State/Country:		A, REPUBLIC OF				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		16004725				
	e sent to provideo	(201)226-9246 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> 201-226-9245 jeryl.bizzoco@chareiter.com STEVE CHA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucd</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 201-226-9245 jeryl.bizzoco@chareiter.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucd</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 201-226-9245 jeryl.bizzoco@chareiter.com STEVE CHA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 201-226-9245 jeryl.bizzoco@chareiter.com STEVE CHA 17 ARCADIAN AVE. SUITE 208 PARAMUS, NEW JERSEY 07652				
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 201-226-9245 jeryl.bizzoco@chareiter.com STEVE CHA 17 ARCADIAN AVE. SUITE 208 PARAMUS, NEW JERSEY 07652				
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 201-226-9245 jeryl.bizzoco@chareiter.com STEVE CHA 17 ARCADIAN AVE. SUITE 208 PARAMUS, NEW JERSEY 07652 5000-1-1826				
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 201-226-9245 jeryl.bizzoco@chareiter.com STEVE CHA 17 ARCADIAN AVE. SUITE 208 PARAMUS, NEW JERSEY 07652 5000-1-1826 STEV E CHA				

**Total Attachments: 5** 

		-
	source=5000-1-1826_Assignment#page1.tif	l
	source=5000-1-1826_Assignment#page2.tif	l
	source=5000-1-1826_Assignment#page3.tif	l
	source=5000-1-1826_Assignment#page4.tif	
	source=5000-1-1826_Assignment#page5.tif	
- 1		

PTO/SB/15

## Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLAR,

1) Jun-Won LEE of #223-403, Sibeomdanji Woosung APT., 54, Junganggongwon-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

2) Jang-Woon KIM of #402, 57, Myeonmok-ro, Gwangjin-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

 Chung-Ha KIM of #606, Prius APT., 84, Bangbae-ro 30-gil, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

4) Jae-Ho BAIK of
#1403-104, Hanbitmaeul Raemian East Palace 4-danji APT.,
6, Dongcheon-ro 153beon-gil, Suji-gu, Yongin-si,
Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

5) Hyun-Keun SON of #210-1302, Baengnyeonsan Hillstate 2-cha APT., 38, Baengnyeonsan-ro, Eunpyeong-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

6) Seung-Ho JANG of #603-905, Areummaeul Sunkyoung APT., 11, Imae-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter Assignor) hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto:

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. of 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 16677, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States Of America as defined in 35 U.S.C.§1.00, in and to the invention entitled as:

#### ELECTRONIC DEVICE INCLUDING PLURALITY OF HOUSINGS

invented by **Assignor**; the application for United States patent therefor, invented by **Assignor**; any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and any applications which are continuations, continuation-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. **Assignor** 

PATENT REEL: 046052 FRAME: 0120

### Docket No.: 5000-1-1826

Client Ref.: P23914-US/DMC(GM-201703-071-1-US0) authorizes Assignee to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the above. Assignor also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) to the said Assignee, for its interests as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. The undersigned agrees that the attorney of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said Assignee; and Assignor further conveys to Assignee all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States Patent. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, as deemed essential by Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

#### SIGNED ON THE DATES(S) INDICATED BESIDE MY/OUR SIGNATURE(S):

Name of first Inventor: Jun-Won LEE

Signature of inventor

Dated: June 5, 20/6 WITNESSED:

Signature of inventor

Dated: June 5 2018 WITNESSED:

Name of third Inventor: Chung-Ha KIM

Name of second Inventor: Jang-Woon KIM

Signature of inventor

Dated:

WITNESSED:

PATENT REEL: 046052 FRAME: 0121

Docket No.: **5000-1-182.6** Client Ref.: P23914-US/DMC(GM-201703-071-1-US0)

Name of fourth Inventor: Jae-Ho BAIK

Signature of inventor

Dated: 2019.6.5 WITNESSED: 7767

Name of fifth Inventor: Hyun-Keun SON

Signature of inventor

Dated: 2276.6.4WITNESSED: 2276.6.4

Name of sixth Inventor: Seung-Ho JANG

50

Signature of inventor

Dated:  $20/\partial \cdot 6.5$ WITNESSED:  $20/\partial \cdot 6.5$ 

Under	the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no person		ent and Trac	lemark Office; U.S. DI	h 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032 EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ys a valid OMB control number.		
SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)							
Title of Invention							
This statement is directed to:							
The att	ached application,						
OR							
United S	States application or PCT international	application number		filed on			
	ME of Inventor to whom this sul		es:				
	Name (first and middle (if any)) and F	amily Name or Surname)					
Chung-	ma NIVI except for a deceased or legally incapa	citated inventor);					
_			 Г	Donublic	ofKoroo		
<sub>City</sub> Seo	cho-gu	Seoul	Country	Republic	of Korea		
	ss (except for a deceased or legally incapa			Do Domuklio	of Maraa		
#606, Pr	ius APT., 84, Bangbae-ro 30	-gii, Seocno-gu, Seo	ul, 067.	20, Republic	of Korea		
<sub>city</sub> Seo	cho-gu	<sub>State</sub> Seoul	Zip		Republic of Korea Country		
I believe the above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.							
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.							
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.							
Relationship to the inventor to whom this substitute statement applies:							
Legal Representative (for deceased or legally incapacitated inventor only),							
Assignee,							
Person to whom the inventor is under an obligation to assign,							
Person who otherwise shows a sufficient proprietary interest in the matter (petition under 37 CFR 1.46 is required), or							
Joint Inventor.							
		[Page 1 of 2]					

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PTO/AIA/02 (07-13)

PTO/SB/AIA02 (07-13) Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT				
Circumstances permitting execution of this substitute statement:				
Inventor is deceased,				
Inventor is under legal incapacity,				
Inventor cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or				
Inventor has refused to execute the oath or declaration under 37 CFR 1.63.				
If there are joint inventors, please check the appropriate box below:				
An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity has been or is currently submitted.				
OR				
An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) has not been submitted. Thus, a Substitute Statement Supplemental Sheet (PTO/AIA/11 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity and providing inventor information is attached. See 37 CFR 1.64(b).				
WARNING:				
etitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may ontribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers				

(other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT: 2018.6.12 Bo-Keun KIM, Manager of Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. Date (Optional): Name Signature: -H APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT: If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the applicant name and the title of the signer: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. Applicant Name: Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement The signer, whose title is supplied above, is authorized to act on behalf of the applicant. Residence of the signer (unless provided in an application data sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent): <sub>city</sub> Suwon-si State Gyeonggi-do Country KR Mailing Address of the signer (unless provided in an application data sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si Gyeonggi-do, KR 16677 KR 16677 <sub>city</sub> Suwon-si Gyeonggi-do Country State Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 form for each inventor who is deceased, legally incapacitated, cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or has refused to execute the oath or declaration under 37 CFR 1.63

[Page 2 of 2]

**RECORDED: 06/12/2018**